D.TE 542712007 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000025755

APPLICANT MIKE TODD PHONE 755-4387
ADDRESS 129 NE COLBURN AVE LAKE CITY FL_ 32055
OWNER NARAYANA MURTHY PHONE
ADDRESS 179 SW BURNETT LANE LAKE CITY FL_ 32055
CONTRACTOR MIKE TODD PHONE 755-4387
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47S, TL ON 242, TL ON BURNETT LANE, 179 ON THE LEFT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT ADDITION OF 5FD ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 18650.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 373.00 TOTAL AREA  373.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 5/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  25-45-16-03122-002 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES

CGC006209 g \\}gj\gb
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 07-324-M BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD.

Check # or Cash 865

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Siab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor :
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0, Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 95.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 186 ~  SURCHARGE FEE $ 1.86
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEES  50.00  FIREFEES 0.00 WASTE FEE §

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE $ 25.00  CULVERT FEE § TOTAL FEE 173.72
__—-'-'-"_‘ T e T
INSPECTORS OFFICE Iale /fné CLERKS OFFICE fj]{/
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES. OR FEDER AL AGENCIES.,

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOT!CE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YCUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF FACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application

: —
For Office Use Only Application # 0 q(.)Z:TB Date Received _E/_Z;i_ By _J) W Permit # Zg 7 5 ;
Application Approved by - Zoning Official_>./<_  pate®5 °7-27 plans Examiner ;Zﬁ JTH _ Date ;gegg—p)’

Flood Zone Development Permit ﬁf/"? ZoningRSF ~ % Land Use Plan Map CategoryR <, Lo-Dea.
Comments
(CNOC (DEH =Deed or PA & -Site Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel # o Development Permit
Fax
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit \mﬁ Phone 7 — £ Sy ]
Address_ 1O N & (Pl mouc A 8 'k:” DL DT
Owners Name __ \(“-\m_».,mﬂ\u e AN 5 %Qum\ Phone -
911 Address __\ NN S\ SSenu e\ oy 1.0 . G) =20 Z}V
Contractors Name \r\hk e Phone o .

Address P
Fee Simple Owner Name & ress_ C O YU O A
Bonding Co. Name & Address

Architect/Engineer Name & Address_[ Vi € 7200 ( r)NSﬂlJ! ( f‘g‘; Va4
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address >

\
Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light —@Ia y Elec. >’Suwannee Valley Elec. - Prearessive Energy
Property ID Number < < — < ' — | £~ O% ) 5 5" Estimated Cost of Construction X O .0,
Subdivision Name ., (Xeno. it Lot Block Unit Phase
Driving Directions Ax=xoxv-+_ X Sou M ~ 0N o 9™ g (D G 7 - Lol ™ v

y é’ﬁ:&»»_é o~ ”L\*\.) F\q\: LWRY r\\?_.?‘?\‘t I\_ L e "\.., (=3 xrxf\ — ‘\r'\ \\“'L—r;.»--fpl“l B Ci
(V) \_.*3-'\“\\(_

Type of Construction C_J*:‘& )t n o G U5 sr 1< aopM %Jumber of Existing Dwellings on Property I

Total Acreage . | Lot Size /2"//4- Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or(Have an Existing Drive

e S % .
Actual Distance of Structure /trom Property Lines - Fronl{};/;_ Sidec {5~ Side _( (> Rear 4/~
Total Building Height | < Number of Stories / Heated Floor Area 3 75_ Roof Pitch _ <

—_—

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installation
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in

compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING

TWICE.FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

e~ OSSN

8 as indicated. | certify that no work or
work be performed to meet the standards of

Owner Builder or Authorized Person by Notarized Letter ContractEFSih;lature
Contractors License Number( <.~ =« 32, > L7
STATE OF FLORIDA Competency Card Number
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me

It

o ,!\ \
this il MAVTn 200 .
Personally known or Produced Identification

(Revised Sept. 2006)
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'NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT 2575 o

To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned hereby informs you that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in
accordance with Section 713.13, Florida Statutes, the following information is stated in this Notice of
Commencement.

DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY TO BE IMPROVED: Lot 2 Country Acres S/D

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS: Addition

OWNER: Narayana & Geetha Murthy W

ADDRESS: 179 SW Burnette Lane

OWNER’S INTEREST IN THE SITE OF THE IMPROVEMENTS (IF OTHER THAN FEE SIMPLE TITLE HOLDER):

ADDRESS: Same
CONTRACTOR: Mike Todd Inst: 2067009617 Date:04/30/2007 Time:13:08

DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1117 P:2335
ADDRESS: 129 NE Colburn Ave. , Lake City, FI

SURETY ON ANY PAYMENT BOND:

Any person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other documents may
be served under Part 1 of Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, which service shall constitute service upon owner:

NAME: Ne N
ADDRESS:

In addition to himself/herself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor’s
notice as provided in Section 713.06(2)(b), Florida Statutes:

NAME: 1 «

ADDRESS:

This Notice of Commencement shall expire upon completion of contract

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ﬂday of I l @ | ,20 O7).

e, 8

i < COMMISSION #0D 46706!
Notary Public * % ¥ lNEil:nwp.es«s: 12,2008
My Commission Expires: u ! \ 'Z’! 09 N Wmm*w il
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Opaque Inswing Unit

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

APPROVED ARRANGEMENT: -

! ) ==
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\ Toal Dats Mavirw Cartibeale KI0A84474

A '"Som%““"" UAidAlTan Malrix

ﬂ PRATA-001 providat 16dRiona’

riarmatian - walitbha from the [TaMH

o g

mm m.ummh.tem Lne
o "
I 3 Nota:
i I Unile of othar sizes aré covered by this
L report as long 8 the panel used doss not

tile bawiw masante.com;
exceed 3'0" x 6'8".

of K1F MIBORAE lognnicy Lo

Single Door

Madmun unk vz w3070 157
Duslgn Pressure

+66.0/-66.0

Amited water ufloA apaclsl IMANOKT Q3107 13 Laed,
Large Misslle Impact Resistance

Hurricane protective system (shutters) Is NOT REQUIRED,

ACtual oasign prenzure and Impaet renistant roculrsmants o1 8 apesdle byllding daslgr and Fraaraphic Icallon 1e Gatamnad by ASOE 7-national,
shala ar Inegl bullding codue npectly the wdivon reqeited,

MINIMUM ASSEMDLY DETAIL:
Compliance requives that minimum assambly detalls have been followed ~ sea MAD-WL-MA0001-02

MINIMUM INSTALLATION DETAIL:
Compliance requires thet minimum inalallation detaila have been followed - soa MID-WL-MA0001-02,

APPROVED DOOR STYLES:

INEENNE

SN | oo |&8
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X _ COP-WL-JH4101-02:

Opaque Inswirg Un:t

WOOD-EDGE STEEL DOORS

CERTIFIED TEST REPORTS: ; ’
NCTL 210-2185-1, 2, 3
Cexilyirg Enginger and Liconse Numbac: Barry D. Porlnoy, PE, / 16258,
Unlt Tested In Accordance with Miaml-Dade BGCO PAZ2I1, PAZC2 and PAZ03.

Joor panols conslrucled from 26-gauge 0.017" thick stesl skins. Both stlies cnnﬂstrumed [ram wood.
Top und rails constructad of 0.0417 stesl. Botlorn end ralls construcisd of 0.921" stesl, Intarior
cavily of slab lillad wilh rigid polyvrathane foar core,

Frama construcled of wood with an extruoed alurninurm threshold.

PRODUCT COMPLIANCE LABELING:

TESTED 11 AGGORDANGE WiTH
MIANI-DADE BCCO
PAZO1, PAZ02 & PAZY

COMPANY NAME
TITY, 5TATE k.

o the hest of my knowludga and ablilly the abave side-hinged g
extarior dooc unlt conforms o the requiremants of tha 2001 Florida =N,
Building Codn, Chapler 17 (Structura Tesls znd [nepoallons).

Tre] [ata Maview o8 14 FIGEREA TN
1w Fﬂd‘n‘lu E:ulﬂ alidatlan t‘.ml:'
AI0RA4TALON rmidu sd3llemnl
i aforeiion - pvplishi tram gy 130N
Jscenhs Wbl m'mdin’luwm}
i . X
or it Mavedlte mzhniel naplar,

State of Florida, Professional Enginesr
Kurl Baithazor, PE, - License Number 56533

- . |
Johnson |

Y / Eveluplerty Irm.
EntrySystems @ Eﬂﬂ//&mww@*

Las NI Fitetom o) et ' gt sl s R, d1sign and i Matonite Intarnstionsl Corporation
A L XA TN T Ly




Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

Notes:

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL. 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 567
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Page | of 1 Document ID: 1 T5T822820220151550

Anderson Truss Company
7-093--Mike Todd Construction
2

Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement
ANSI/TPI-2002 (STD) /FBC

Alpine Software,Version 7.24.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed

MURPHY ADDITION -- , **

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown
on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: A11015EE-GBLLETIN-

i Ref Description Drawings# Date
1 26939--A 07079001 03/20/07
2 26940--AGE 07079002 03/20/07

0000 RO

I

Seal Date: 03/20/2007

-Truss Design Engineer-
James F. Collins Jr.
Florida License Number: 52212
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL 33844
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#7-093 Mike Todd / Murphy Addition

JOB DESCRIPTION:; Mike Todd Construction
- MURPHY ADDITION

JOB NO:
7-093

PAGE NO:
10F 1
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(7-093- -Mike Todd Construction MURPHY ADDITION -- , ** - A)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Webs 2x4 SP #3 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. In 1ieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace

TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0OC.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead Toad is 1.50.

4%4=

1.5X4s 1.5X42

= fTt = .@.m.o.c =
5X6
3X4 (A1) = 3X4 (A1) =

le2-0-0) le2-0-02]

| 5-3-14 == 4-8-2 | 4-8-2 glz 5-3-14 |
[ 10-0-0 | 10-0-0 |
L 10-0-0 sl 10-0-0 |
_ 20-0-0 Over 2 Supports J_
R=949 U=180 W=8" R=949 U=180 W-8"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24

*YHARNING** SSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, WANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING
R T0 BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY IKFORMATION). PMURLISHED BY TPI S PLATE [N
KORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS OF  AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON. WI  S3719) FOR SAFETY PRA ;
OTHERWISE THDIC HAVE PROPERLY ATTAL

QTY:8  FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
: TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R8228- 26939
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  03/20/07

D STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAwE

A PROFERLY ATTA:

D RIGID CEILING.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 07079001
**IMPORTANT ™ *rynn A COPY OF ESIGN 10 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC. SHALL WOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM S DESIGN: ANY FAILURE T0 BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE W1T 3
[/ N ] i OR FABRICATING, WANDLING, SWIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. 2 A : BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG DF /AP i

GH CONFORMS WITH APP
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADI
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF T S AND, UNLESS
ANY IMSPECTION OF MLATES FOLLOWED BY (1)

F KOS (NATTOWAL DESIGN SPEC, RY AFRPA) AND TPI. 174 BEG
S5/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40/60 (W, K $5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

RWISE LOCATED OK THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
HALL BE PER ANNEX AD OF TPL1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON 3
gma%néggﬂ%mgg DRAWIHG INDICATES ACCEPTAN PROFESSIONAL ENGINECRING RESPONSIRT SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

: : DESIGN SHOWN, THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY W T P ILLTY OF THE
I.m:._nm City, FL mwmf BUILDING DESIGHER PER ANST/TPI 1 ”..q.. 2. RERL PR AN BOLINE LY Tk s oy
F1_Cartificate of Authorization # 567

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 15703
DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 17578228702




(7-093--Mike Todd Construction MURPHY ADDITION -- , ** AGE)

Top chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP #2 Dense:
:Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP #2 Dense:

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
See DWGS A11015EE0207 & GBLLETINO207 for more requirements.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF

THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

4X4=

2.5X6(C5) =

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT Il, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 1-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

In 1ieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace
TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" OC.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

4-2-4

sc2 2.5X6=

na n

=— m

n
u ﬂ.— L

i i

.@.m_o 0 - A

R=103 PLF U=20 PLF W=19-4-0

Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

5X4=
2X4(Cs) = 2X4(C6) =
lez-0-05) le2-0-05
o 4-0-0(NNL) | [ 4-0-0(NNL) |
_ 4-0-0 _ 1600 | 4-0-0 _
= 10-0-0 _ 10-0-0 N
_ 20-0-0 Over 2 Supports .L

R=300 U=180 W=8"

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.1230 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE LW FABRICATION, HANDLING, PPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER T0 BC DING COMPOMENT SAFETY INFORHATION) HED BY T (THUSS PLATE u.za:::n, 718 TC LL 20.0 PSF _u.m_n RB228- 26940
NORTH LEE TE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS OF  AMERICA, 300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI  $3719) FO@ SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE [NDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE Dw‘\ND.\Dﬂ
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 07079002
**IMPORTANT **rurnisH a ¥ of ESIGN TO THE  IHSTALL K CORTRACTOR. [TW BCG. INC. SHALL WOT
BE RESI EVIATION FROM S DESIGH: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TR IN© CE -
7 Y — ::"pozeuwwﬁw.ﬂ_wundzh»marH“q.. SHIPP NG, :..n._.__‘,_.:znpa _.;»n_zn oF _.Lrw;.__n R Y BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG D_u,__,}n
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) ARD TPI. 1TW BeG
ECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA {W,N/SS/K) ASTH AGS) GRADE 40760 (W, K/W,S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 15708 REV
EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTMERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRANINGS L160A-Z.
. 10N OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group, Inc] F PROFES TY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 BUTLDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPI 1 ”h.w H G IS THE RESEOUSTRILITY OF ot
F1 Camificate of Anthorization # S47 4 ; e SPACING SEE ABOVE JREF- 17578228702




ASCE 7-02: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C
2X4 BRACE (1) 1X4 "L" BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L" BRACE * [(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
‘T |spacING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B
m ] B/ #2 310" | 6 8" 6 10" | 7 1 8 1" 9" 5" 98 | 1256 | 129 | 14 0 | 14 0 BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
) SPF #3 3 9" 6 0" 60 | v 1" T 9" 5" 9 5" 12" 4" [ 12" 4" 14" 0" | 14" 0 GROUP A:
o . HF STUD 3 9" 6 0" 6 0" | v 1" 711" 9' 5" 9" 5" 12" 3" 12" 3" 14" 0" [ 14" 0" SPRUCE- PINE_FIR | HEM_FIR
=H| O STANDARD 3 9" 5 2" 5 2 6 9" g 9" 9" 1" e 10" 7" 10" ¥ 14" 0" 14" 0" (3L / g2 |stanoarn] [ 32 | stop ]
— #1 4 3" g 8" 72" 7 11" 8 6" 9’ 5" 10" 2" 12’ 8" 13’ 5" 14" 0" 140" R | ﬁﬂm [T #3  |STANDARD
% SP #2 4 2" 6 8" T2 | 7 8 6" 9’ 5" 10" 2" 12" 5" | 18 5 14" 0" 14" 0"
| = #3 4" 0" 6 2" 62" | 7 8 1 9’ 5" 9" 11" | 12'5" | 12°8" | 14" 0" | 14" 0" DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH SOUTHBRN PO,
< | & |DFI, _srup 40" 6 1" g1 | 7 8 0 96 | 911" | 125 | 126 | 14 0" | 14 0 e 22
@) STANDARD | 3" 10 5 3" 53" | 6 6 1 9 4" 9" 4" | 10" 10" [ 10" 10" | 14" 0" | 14" 0" STANDARD STARDAND
— #1 /42 45 7 8 7 10 9 9’ 4 10" 10 R 14 0 14" 0 14" 0 14" 0 e e R =
E C SPF #3 4 4" 74" il 9’ 91" [10010" [ 107 10" | 14" 0" | 14" 0" 14" 0" | 14" 0"
s 4 STUD 4 4" 7 4" 74 9 91" [10°10" | 10" 10" | 14" 0" | 14’ Q" 14" 0" [ 14" 0" .
HF GROUP B
Hl O STANDARD 4" 4" 6 4" 6 4" g gL | et TIeta | 1 T gl 14" 0" | 14" 0" :
= #l 4 10" 78 83 | 9 9 9" | 107 10" | 11’ 8 | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0" | 14 0" HEN R
- SP 42 49 | 78 83 | 9 979" |10°10" | 11' 8 | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0
| © #3 4 6" R 77 9’ 9" 6" | 10" 10" | 11" 4" 14" 0" | 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
] — UHHHL STUD 4" 8" 7" 8" 7 B 9 g9’ 6" 10" 10" 11' 4" 14" 0" 14’ 0" 14' 0" 14" 0" SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD 4' 5" g 5" e 5" g 8 8" | 10" 10" 11" 13" g" 15 8 14° 0" 14" 0" _ 1 _ #1 _
< o/ a2 4" 11" 8 5" 8 8" | 10 10" 3" [11" 11" 127 3" | 14 0 14' 0" | 14 0" 14° 0" #2 _ #2
n.v. SPF #3 4 9" B8 5 8 5" 10 100 0" (11" 11" | 11" " [ 140" | 14 0 14" 0" 14" 0"
U ; HF STUD 4 9" 8 5 arE 10° R N A S Ve e G 5 i i 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
o) STANDARD 4" 9" 7 3 % g g’ o 7 | 1t 14" 14" 0" | 140" | 14 0" 14" 0" ’
o #1 5 4 8 5 g9 1" 10 10" 9" [ 11 11" 12" 10" | 14 0 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
A o m_.u _*M & a 8 5" 9 1" 10 : _o” m 11" 11" 12" 10" :.“ c” 14" 0" 14’ D” 14" 0" LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA IS L/240.
o2 ¥ 5 0 8 5 8 5 10° 0 10° 6" | 11" 11" 12" 6" [ 14 0 14 0" | 14 0 14" 0" PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS FOR 0 PLF OVER
= — |DFL [_srup 5 0" 8 5" 87 [ 100" | 1076 [I 1" | 1276 | 14 0 | 140 | 140 | 140 CONTINUOUS BEARING (5 PSF TC DEAD LOAD).
STANDARD | 4™ 11 75 75 9' 10 9" 10" [ 11" 11 12" 3 14" 0 14" 0 14" 0 14" 0 CATLE TS BUBBOETS LAKD TSR & O
OUTLOOKERS WITH 2" 0" OVERHANG, OR 12"
PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
_ ATTACH EACH "L" BRACE WITH 10d NAILS.
E At RO g * FOR (1) "L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0.C.
X IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
w._m_%,..._ﬁbw %mm%%%:ohhoﬂ_w *¥ FOR (2) "L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" O.C.
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGONAL ] IN 18" END ZONES AND 6" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
BRACE IS USED. CONNECT “L" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF BO% OF WEB
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR 8OO} 4 MEMBER LENGTH.
AT EACH END. !;.!mw
TOTAL LENGTH IS 14", P T GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
SETTER DIAGONAL VERTICAL LENGTH NO_SPLICE
VERTICAL LENG SHOWN BRACE; SINGLE LESS THAN 4' O o 1X4 OR 2X3
IN TABLE EQMH 1 OR DOUBLE CUT Lyl mrw q GHEEATER THAN 4 I, BUT| oy
(AS SHOWN) AT . Sk I N ' O ' nl g LESS THAN LG
:I UPPER END. 4 8] 8] orrrya o1 o o ] =] GREATER THAN 11" 6 2.5%4
B ONTINUOUS BEARIN + REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
t \ \ \ \m ‘ f > @\. \ \ \ \\_ PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.
CONNECT DIAGONAL AT !.."..7. A .

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL

p— \

e

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA

*RWARNINGe* TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
BRACING, REFER TO BCSI (HUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPl ¢TRUSS PJ
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR. SULTE 32, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA ¢WOOD TRUSS
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI 53719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERF
FUNCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHE
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

=x[MPORTANT®= FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO [NSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD T

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS DF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFg
ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA ¢W,H/SS/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE 40/60%WK/H,55)
GALV. STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS DTHERWISE LOCATED ONYHIS
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS [60A-Z. ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <D SHALL
ANNEX A3 OF TPI 1-2002 SEC. 3, A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING [NDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFES
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITARILT
USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPOMSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGMER, P
ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2.

REF  ASCE7-02-GAB11015

DATE 2/23/07

DREWG A11015EEQ207

—ENG




GABLE DETAIL

GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES

VERTICAL LENGTH PLATE | IF PLATES
H._Jox —Lm_._ﬂ. —.Z <mmwﬂﬁo>rw BETWEEN CHORDS SIZE OVERLAP*
LESS THAN 4" 0" 1X4 OR 2X3 2X8
GREATER THAN 4' 0", BUT
LESS THAN 11' 6" 2 &Kg
GREATER THAN 11' 8" 2.5X4 2.5X8

@ REFER TO ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,
SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES.

# [F GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
SINGLE PLATE TO SPAN THE WEB.
ExampLe: X4
2X4 2X8

2X6 T

REINFORCING
MEMBER
2X4 "T°
REINFORCING
MEMBER
TOENAIL TOENAIL
r N

o X

PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.

ATTACH EACH "T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH
HAND DRIVEN NAILS:
10d COMMON (0.148"X 3."MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) 16d COMMON (0.162" X 3.5"MIN) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

S SRR GUN DRIVEN NAILS:
- ; 8d COMMON (0.131"X 2.5"MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
z 4 TOENAILS E (4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.
- THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
REINFORCING 4| OR SBCCI WIND LOAD.

MEMBER ASCE 7-93 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A11015EN0207, A10DISENO207, AO901SENO207, AOBOISENO207, AG7015EN0207,
A11030END207, ALOO30END207, ADS030ENO207, AOBO30EN0207, AOTO30EN0D207

GABLE TOENAILS ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
TRUSS SEACED &1 A13015EC0207, A12015EC0207, AlIOISECO207, AlODISECO207, ADBSISEC0207,
A13030EC0207, A12030EC0207, Al1030EC0207, AlOO3ZOECOZ207, AOB530ECO207

ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015EE0207, A12015EE0207, A11015SEE0207, AlOOISEE0207, AOB515EE0207,
A13030EE0207, A12030EE0207, Al1030EE0207, A10030EE0207, AOB530EE0207

ASCE 7-05 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015E50207, A12015E50207, AL1015E50207, ALODISES0207, AO8515E50207,
I8 A13030E50207, A12030ES0207, A11030ES0207, A10030ES0207, AOSS30E50207

4 TOENAILS SEE APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL (ASCE OR SBCCI
CEILING WIND LOAD) FOR MAXIMUM UNREINFORCED GABLE
VERTICAL LENGTH.

TO CONVERT FROM "L" TO "T" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY "T" FACTOR BY LENGTH (BASED ON GABLE
VERTICAL SPECIES, GRADE AND SPACING) FOR (1)

2X4 "L" BRACE, GROUP A, OBTAINED FROM THE
APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE OR
SBCCI WIND LOAD.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH IS 14’ FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.

WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "T" BRACE

WIND SPEED | "T" REINF,
AND MRH |uMBR. size| SBCY Rk
110 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 40 % 50 &
110 MPH 2xd 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 % 50 %
100 MPH 2xd 10 % 10 %
15 FT 256 30 % 50 %
100 MPH 234 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 40 7 40 #
90 MPH 2x4 20 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 20 % 10 %
90 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 30 % 90 %
BO MPH 2x4 10 % 20 %
15 FT 2x6 10 % 30 %
80 MPH 2xd 20 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 20 % 40 %
70 MPH 2x4 0% 20 %
15 FT 2x6 D% 20 %
70 MPH 2xd 0% 20 %
30 FT 2x6 10 % 30 %
EXAMPLE:

ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT

GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C. SP 43

“T" REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4

"I" BRACE INCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% = 1.10

(1) 2X4 "L" BRACE LENGTH = &' 7"

MAXIMUM “T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH
110 x 6' 7" = 7 3"

Wi REPLACES DRAWINGS GAB98117 876,719 & HC26294035

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA

#u\W/ARNING#®  TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND

BRACING. REFER TO BCS] (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPI ¢TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
AMERICA, £300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI S37i9) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING Ti
FUNCTIONS, UMLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCT
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE & PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

wx [MPORTANTe= FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG, INCE SHALL
NOT BE RESPONSIELE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TR
CONFORMANCE WITH TP[} OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUS
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF MNDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFLPAY AN
ITWw, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE DF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS5/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (WK
GALV. STEEL, APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z, ANY [NSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <) SHALL BE
ANNEX A3 OF TP[ 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING [NDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONALY
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AN
mMmHu.ﬁv_uJwan_Wn:anmzq FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
s -1

\_ S D

REF  LET-IN VERT
DATE 2/23/07
DRWG GBLLETINO207
—~ENG DLJ/KAR




NICHOLAS

PAUL
GEISLER _

ARCHITECT g Lo c“.'t’“; o

N.C.AR.B. Certified g 38B6/755-9021

FL-OHIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION 1606

COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

OWNER: MIKE TODD CONSTRUCTION, Columbia County, FL
MURTHY RESIDENCE ADDITION

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
ROOF: Gable Construction, Wood Trusses @ 24" O.C.
WALLS: 8" CMU, w/ 1 #5 Rebar @ 72" O.C., Max.
FLOOR: 4" Thk. Conc. Slab, w/ 6x6 10/10 W.W.M, dbl. 3" from edge
FOUNDATION: Continuous Footer/Stemwall

ROOF DECKING
MATERIAL: 1/2" CDX Plywood or 7/16" OSB
SHEET SIZE: 48"x96" Sheets Placed Perpendicular to Roof Framing
FASTENERS: 8D Common Nails @ 4" O.C. Ends, 8" 0.C. Interior

SHEAR WALLS
MATERIAL: 8" CMU, W/ 1 #5 vertical Rebar @ each end of segment
hooked to footing and tie beam

HURRICANE UPLIFT CONNECTORS
TRUSS CLIPS: SIMPSON H3 @ Each Truss End, Typ. UN.O.
w/ 4 - 8d Nails, ea. Truss, 4 -8d Nails, Wall Plate
WALL PLATE TO WALL: 1/2"~ A307 Anchor Bolts @ 48" O.C.
w/ 3" Sq. Steel Washers

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS

HOUSE FOOTINGS: 20"x10" Continuous w/ 2 - #5 Rebars
HOUSE STEMWALL: 8" CMU w/ #5 Rebar Dowels @ 72" O.C.

PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the attached Wind Load Design and Analysis
calculations are in compliance with the 2004 Florida Building Code,
Section 1609, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

j/la J//{_/’ " Date: ?.74{(37},-2;:7

Nléholés 7£1UI Geisler Architect ARO007005




COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS AND CHECKLIST FOR
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2001

ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS
ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2002

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER
1606 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2001 BY PROVIDING CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE
SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF
FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING
COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS. FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC
WIND SPEED AS PER FIGURE 1606 SHALL BE USED.

WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.
1. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 100 MPH

2. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 110 MPH

3. NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

APPLICANT —- PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS; Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following:
gyllcant Plans Examiner

0 All drawings must be clear, concise and drawn to scale (“Optional *
details that are not used shall be marked void or crossed off). Square
footage of different areas shall be shown on plans.

a/ ] Designers name and signature on document (FBC 104.2.1). If licensed
_ architect or engineer, official seal shall be affixed.
B 0 Site Plan including:

a) Dimensions of lot
b) Dimensions of building set backs
c) Location of all other buildings on lot, well and septic tank if applicable, and all utility
easements.
d) Provide a full legal description of property.
O O Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required
a) Plans or specifications must state compliance with FBC Section 1606
b) The following information must be shown as per section 1606.1.7 FBC
a. Basic wind speed (MPH)
b. Wind importance factor (1) and building category
c. Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure is used, the wind exposure and
applicable wind direction shall be indicated
d. The applicable internal pressure coefficient
e. Components and Cladding. The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be
used for the design of exterior component and cladding materials not specifically
designed by the registered design professional
Elevations including:
a) All sides
b) Roof pitch
c¢) Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation
d) Location, size and height above roof of chimneys
e) Location and size of skylights
f) Building height
e) Number of stories

QEO0XREE0
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Floor Plan including:
a) Rooms labeled and dimensioned

b) Shear walls
¢) Windows and doors (including garage doors) showing size, mfg., approval
listing and attachment specs. (FBC 1707) and safety glazing where needed
(egress windows in bedrooms to be shown)
d) Fireplaces (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with
hearth
e) Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser) and details of guardrails and
handrails
f) Must show and identify accessibility requirements (accessible bathroom)
Foundation Plan including:
a) Location of all load-bearing wall with required footings indicated as standard
Or monolithic and dimensions and reinforcing
b) All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing
c) Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling
d) Location of any vertical steel
Roof System:
a) Truss package including:
1. Truss layout and truss details signed and sealed by Fl. Pro. Eng.
2. Roof assembly (FBC 104.2.1 Roofing system, materials, manufacturer, fastening
requirements and product evaluation with wind resistance rating)
b) Conventional Framing Layout including:
1. Rafter size, species and spacing
2. Attachment to wall and uplift
3. Ridge beam sized and valley framing and support details
4. Roof assembly (FBC 104.2.1 Roofing systems, materials, manufacturer, fastening
requirements and product evaluation with wind resistance rating)
Wall Sections including:
a) Masonry wall
All materials making up wall
Block size and mortar type with size and spacing of reinforcement
Lintel, tie-beam sizes and reinforcement
Gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing
details
All required connectors with uplift rating and required number and size of fasteners
for continuous tie from roof to foundation
Roof assembly shown here or on roof system detail (FBC 104.2.1 Roofing system,
materials, manufacturer, fastening requirements and product evaluation with
resistance rating)
Fire resistant construction (if required)
Fireproofing requirements
Shoe type of termite treatment (termicide or alternative method)
0 Slab on grade
a. Vapor retardant (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6
inches and sealed)
b. Must show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or
Welded fire fabric reinforcement and supports
11. Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed
12. Provide insulation R value for the following:
a. Attic space
b. Exterior wall cavity
c. Crawl space (if applicable)
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b) Wood frame wall

All materials making up wall

Size and species of studs

Sheathing size, type and nailing schedule

Headers sized

Gable end showing balloon framing detail or gable truss and wall hinge bracing
detail

All required fasteners for continuous tie from roof to foundation (truss anchors,
straps, anchor bolts and washers)

7. Roof assembly shown here or on roof system detail (FBC104.2.1 Roofing system,
materials, manufacturer, fastening requirements and product evaluation with wind
resistance rating)

8. Fire resistant construction (if applicable)

9. Fireproofing requirements

10. Show type of termite treatment (termicide or alternative method)

11. Slab on grade

a. Vapor retardant (6Mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6
inches and sealed

b. Must show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or
welded wire fabric reinforcement and supports

12. Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed

13. Provide insulation R value for the following:

a. Attic space
b. Exterior wall cavity
c. Crawl space (if applicable)
c) Metal frame wall and roof (designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof.
Engineer or Architect)
Floor Framing System:
a) Floor truss package including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida
Registered Professional Engineer
b) Floor joist size and spacing
c) Girder size and spacing
d) Attachment of joist to girder
e) Wind load requirements where applicable
Plumbing Fixture layout

Electrical layout including:
a) Switches, outlets/receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified

b) Ceiling fans

c) Smoke detectors
d) Service panel and sub-panel size and location(s)

e) Meter location with type of service entrance (overhead or underground)

f) Appliances and HVAC equipment

g) Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms

HVAC information ~ .. - < 3<Tos—

a) Manual J sizing equipment or equivafe%t computation

b) Exhaust fans in bathroom

Energy Calculations (dimensions shall match plans)

Gas System Type (LP or Natural) Location and BTU demand of equipment
Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders

“*Notice Of Commencement Required Before Any Inspections Will Be Done

Private Potable Water .= (e
a) Size of pump motor “
b) Size of pressure tank

c) Cycle stop valve if used

AEWN =
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS

1. Building Permit Application: A current Building Permit Application form is to be completed and submitted for all
residential projects.

2. Parcel Number: The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser (386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of
property deed is also requested.

3. Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval: A copy of the Environmental Health permit, existing septic
approval or sewer tap approval is required before a building permit can be issued.
(386) 758-1058 ( Toilet facilities shall be provided for construction workers )

4. City Approval: If the project is to be located within the city limits of the Town of Fort White, prior approval is required.
The Town of Fort White approval letter is required to be submitted by the owner or contractor to this office when
applying for a Building Permit. (386) 497-2321

5. Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers shall require permitting
through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting application to this office. Any project located
within a flood zone where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.8 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone where the
base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of Section 8.7 of the Columbia
County Land Development Regulations. CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS WILL BE
REQUIRED ON ANY PROJECT WHERE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (100 YEAR FLOOD)
HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED.

A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00

6. Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then an application for a
culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert
waiver ($50.00). All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval or denial.

7. 911 Address: If the project is located in an area where the 911 address has been issued, then the proper
paperwork from the 911 Addressing Department must be submitted. (386) 752-8787

ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION IS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED
WHEN YOUR APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE APPROVED AND READY TO PERMIT. PLEASE DO
NOT EXPECT OR REQUEST THAT PERMIT APPLICATIONS BE REVIEWED OR APPROVED WHILE
YOU ARE HERE — TIME WILL NOT ALLOW THIS —PLEASE DO NOT ASK




NOTICE:
ADDRESSES BY APPOINTMENT ONLY!

TO OBTAIN A 9-1-1 ADDRESS THE REQUESTER MUST CONTACT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT AT (386) 752-8787 FOR

AN APPOINTMENT TIME AND DATE:
YOU CAN NOT OBTAIN A NEW ADDRESS OVER THE

TELEPHONE. MUST MAKE AN APPOINTMENT!

THE ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT IS LOCATED AT 263 NW LAKE CITY AVENUE (OFF OF
WEST U.S. HIGHWAY 90 WEST OF INTERSTATE 75 AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER).

THE REQUESTER WILL NEED THE FOLLOWING:

1. THE PARCEL OR TAX ID NUMBER (SAMPLE: “25-48-17-12345-123” OR “R12345-
123) FOR THE PROPERTY.

2. A PLAT, PLAN, SITE PLAN, OR DRAWING SHOWING THE PROPERTY LINES
OF THE PARCEL.

a. LOCATION OF PLANNED RESIDENT OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE ON THE
PROPERTY WITH DISTANCES FROM TWO OF THE PROPERTY LINES TO
THE STRUCTURE (SEE SAMPLE BELOW).

b. LOCATION OF THE ACCESS POINT (DRIVEWAY, ETC.) ON THE
ROADWAY FROM WHICH LOCATION IS TO BE ADDRESSED WITH A
DISTANCE FROM A PARALLEL PROPERTY LINE AND OR PROPERTY
CORNER (SEE SAMPLE BELOW).

¢. TRAVEL OF THE DRIVEWAY FROM THE ACCESS POINT TO THE
STRUCTURE (SEE SAMPLE BELOW).

SAMPLE:
Property Lines \i
HOUSE
< 200° »  ORMH
North
DRIVE

WAY / f
—— 80" —Pp .
FROM SW 135
CORNER ¢

NOTE: 5 TO 7 WORKING DAYS MAY BE REQUIRED IF ADDRESSING
DEPARTMENT NEEDS TO CONDUCT AN ON SITE SURVEY.
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Architeclural Testing

AAMA/INWWDA 101/1.5.2-97
TEST REVYORT SUMMARY

Rendered (p:

MITIOMIE PRODU CTS, INC.

SERLES/MODIL: 450
TYPE: Aluminum Single Hung Window
RATING: H-C30 54 x 90; H-Cd5 52 x 72%

o Results
” Title of I'est Test Specimen #1 Test Spccimcn_!&_

_.‘(t),."?‘."“” Desipn Pressure 30 psf 47 psf
0O eraling Foree 20 1b max. N/A
.-“__—_:‘i_i;_]nﬁll_r;lliun - 027 clm/( " N/A

_—j__'_‘\T\;'_;;E;r_R_csislnncc 3.25 pst 0.0 psf

- Structural Test Pressurc 145.0 psf | £70.5 psf

_Deglazing 1 Pagsed N/A
]:Lsiullnilx R(_:si:ililllt;t: Gradc_ 10 N N/A

Refarence should be made to Report No. 01-37589.01 for conplele lest speeimen description
it

For ARCHITECTY [KAL TESTING, INC,

i
_..;ﬂ}ﬁ!"" ot J ey e
Adam AL Fador, Techniciin
130 Deny Court
York, PA 17102-9404
phone: 717,764, 7700
lax: 717.764,4129
veww, Lestatl,com

ANE

and



From: HL nowe rroaucs NIRRT TS T i
bars

7'\
g N

Archltectural Testing

AANMANWWDA 101/1.8.2-97 TEST REPORT

Rendered to:

MIETIOME PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED
650 West Market Street
Gratz, Pennsylvania 17030-0370

Report No: 01-37589.01

Test Date: 06/29/00
Report Date: 09/11/00
Expitation Date: — 06/29/04

Project Suwmnioy:  Acchiteeturul Testing, Iac, (ATT) was contracted (o WItness sty on a
series/Maodel 450, aluminum single hung window at the MI Home Products in-plant (est facility
- Elzabethville, Pennsylvanin,  The samples  (ested successfully met the performance
redquirements for the lolowing ratinps: “T'est specimen 1 [1-C30 54 90; Test Specimen 412 -
CAO X2 x 727 Test specimen descriptions and result are reported herein,

General Note: i asterisk (") next 1o the performance grade indicates that the size lested for
aptional pecformanee was smaller than the minimum teyt size for the product ype and clayy.

Test Specifieation: The (est specimen was evaluated jg accordunce with AAMA/NWWDA

LOIAS.2-97, Voluntary Specifications for Alwminum, Vinyl (PVC) and Wood Windows and Glass
Doy,

Test Specimen Deseription
Series/Muaodels 450
Type: Aluminum Single Hung Window
TestSpecimen #1 H-C30 54 x 90
Overall Skze: 4' 6-1/2" wide by 7' 6-1/2" high
Nash Size: 2" 1" wide by 3 9-3/4" high

Fixed Daylipht Opening Size: 4' 1-1/2" wide by 3" 6-1/2" high

Sereen Size: 4° 2-1/4" wide by 3" 8-1/2" high

130 Denry Court " ’ :.f-,‘_.-
York, PA 174029405 '
phune: 717.764.7700

tax: 717.764.4129
v lestali.com

T



A 01-37589.01
1 Page 2 of 5

Test Specimen Deseription: (Continucd)
Test Specimen #2: 1-CA0 52 x 72+
Overall Size: 4' 4-1/4" wide by 6' 0" high
Sash Size: 4" 2" wide by 3' 0-1/2" high
Fixed Daylight Opening Size: 3' 11-1/2" wide by 2" 9-1/2" high
Sercen Size: 40" wide by 2' 11" high
| The following descriptions apply to all specimens.
Froish: AU aluminum was painte.

Glaziug Details: The lites ulilized 578" thick sealed inaulating glass units fabricuted (rom
o sheets of 3732 thick clear anncaled pluss and an Intereepr™ spacer system. ‘The sash
wivi channel plazed with o (lexible gaskel.  The fixed lite was interior glazed onto
staple-sided adhesive Tomm tape and sceured with extruded PVC plazing beads,

Weatheesteipp (RIS

Desctiption Quantity Lacntion
O210" hiph by 0.270" Row Fixed mecting rail

backed polypile with
center fin

Q250" high by 0.187" 2 Rows Stiley
backed polypile with
cenler Nn

0.300" diameter by 0.187" Row Botlom rail
backed Tomm-filled vinyl
bully pasket

Q100" high by 172" square 4 Once on cach sash corner

polypile dust plug
Fieame Constraction:  The main frame was constucted of thermally-broken extruded
aluminum members with coped, butted and scaled cormers, The fixed meceting rail was

constructed o an extruded aluminum member with coped, bulted and scaled ends fastenced
with bwvo serews cach,



01-37559.01
/1 PageJ ol 5
Teat Spechmen Deseription: (Continucd)
Sashe Constraction: The sash members were constructed of thermally-broken extruded
Aluminum members with coped, butted and sealed corers fagtened with one serew cach.

Sereen Construction: The SCrecn wik

constructed of rolled aluminum members with
plistic keyed comers. The [iberp)

ass mesh was sceeured with a flexible spline,

ardware:

Deswription Quantily Location

Plastic snap l‘ulch J Midspan of bottom rail

Block and tackle bulance 2 One per jamb

sSystem

Plazue tlt Lateh 2 One on cach end of sagh meceling rail
Metal pivat har 2

Onc on cach end of botlom rail

Presinape: Sloped sill

Weinforcement: Ny reinforcement way utilized,
Lstallition: The test unit w;

15 installed into the nominal 2"
lest buck utilizing (he mlepr:

al nailing in seoured with 1" lol
Irom cach corer and cvery 18" on center, The nailing fin was also bedded in polyurethane,

The exterior perimeter was blindstopped with wood members and sceured with /8 x 3
serews every 249" on center,

X 8" Spruce-Pine-Fir #2 wood
18 galvanized roofing nails, ("
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Test Resulty:
The results are wbulated a5 [ollovs:

Paragraph Title of Test - Test Methiod Regulls

FestSpecunen #1: 14-C30 54 x 90
o W Operating Foree 20 lbs

Air Inlilration per ASTM € 283 (Sce Note 11
(@ 1.57 psf (25 mph) 0.27 ¢lim/[t

Note I The tested specimen meety (or exceeds) the performance

AANAINII DA 101718 2-97 for air infiltration,

Waler Resistance per ASTM L2 547
(with and without sereen)
WP = .5 psr

& hag Unilorn Load Structural per ASTM L2330
(Mcasurements reported were taken on the fixed mceeling 1
@ 45.0 psf (exlerior) 0.03"
@ 45.0 psl (interior) 0.04"
221,62 Deplazing Test por ASTM 15987
I operating direction at 70 1bs
Mecceting rail 0.06"/12%
Botlon rail 0.06"12%
e remaining direetion at 50 Ibs
Lelt stile 0.06"/12%
Right stile 0.06"/12%

Farced Lintry Resistance per ASTM IF 588-97

Type: A
Grade: 10

Lock Manipulation Test No caury
Testal trough A5 No colry
est A7 No enlry
Lock Manipulation Test No cntry

No leukape

01-37589.01
Paped ol s

Allowed

45 by max,

ko
0.3 elin/ft mux,

levels specified in

No leakage

2il)

0.22" may,
0.22" max,

0.50"/100%
0.50"/100%

0.50"/100%
0.50"/100%

No entry

No cnlry
No enuy

No enlry
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A 01-37589.01
/'k PPage Sal's

Parnpraph Tite of Test - Test Method Results Allowed

Test Specimen )1 (Coutinued)

Test Wesults:

Optional Perfornanee

A, Witer Resistance per ASTM I 547
(with and withoul screen)
WP~ 525 pst No leakage No leakage

TastSpecinen 42: 11-C40 52 K 7%

Optional Performanee

4. Water Resistance per ASTM B 547 and 331

(with and without sereen)

WP — 6.0 psr No leakage No leakape
4.2 Unilorm Load Structural per ASTM E 330

(Measurements reported were taken on the fixed mccting rail)
(Loady held for 33 seeonds)

(@) 47.0 pst (exterior) 0.04" N/A

@ 7.0 psf (intedor) 0.03" N/A
(Loads held for 10 seconds)

@ 70.5 psl (cxterior) 0.07" 0.21" mux.
@ 70.5 ps (interior) 0.04" 0.21" max,

Dtk drawings, representative smnples of the eyt speeimen, and a capy of this report will be
reimned by ATL for a period of four yeuwrs, “The above resulls were seeured by using the
desipmaed st methods and they indicate complinnce with Uie performance requirciments of (e
above referenced specification. This report docs not constitute certilication of this product whicl;
may only be granted by the certification program administrator.

For ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC:

A ,’\.-.I"U-i:[.tlf‘ o I,_lrucu W. Crouak

Technician Dircetor - Product/Physical Testing

T f‘”’__% ﬁ A L QL.@

AAL,
OL37569.01



FORM 600B-01

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Residential Component Prescriptive Method B

NORTH 123

PROJECT NAME:| N\, <\ \, BUILDER: '\ RS ) .
AND ADDRESS: [ \ NS S\ Ry, cue AL\ foro| PERMITTING CLIMATE :
Lakxe Gy €L Szoz 4 OFFICE:C 6\ s o ZONE: 1 D 2 D3
- : PERMIT NO. JURISDICTION NO.:
TR e s S | (LITITTT] [AAUUY)

GENERAL DIRECTIONS

4. Comglele pago I based on tha “To Ba Installed” columainlormaton,

5. Read Minimum Requiements for All Packages”, Table 68-2 and check each box lo indicale your inient lo comply with all applicable flems, ¥
6. Read, sign and dale the "Prepared By cedificaion staloment al the bottomof page 1. The owner or owner's agent mus! alsa sign and dale the Jorm,

Please Print CK

1. Compliance package chosen (A-F) [T -~ o
2. New construction or addition 2. oMW e Rs
3. Single family detached or Multifamily attached 3. & et DT il
4. I Multifamily—No. of units covered by this submission 14 sone X 8
9. s this a worst case? (yes / no) 5. > - SIS
6. Conditioned floor area (sq. ft.) 6. L Y
7. Predominant eave overhang (ft.) L ST e 2
8. Glass lype and area : Single Pane DoubleﬂPane

a. Clear glass 8a. sq.ft. S/ sqn

b. Tint, film or solar screen 8b. sq. ft. sq. fl
9. Percentage of glass 1o floor area 9 L xTT o
10. Floor type, area or perimeter, and insulation:

a. Slab on grade (R-value) 10a. R= (O lin. ft.

b.  Wood, raised (R-value) 10b. R= sq. ft.

¢. Wood, common (R-value) 10c. R= sq. ft.

d. Concrele, raised (R-value) 10d. R= sq. ft.

e. .Concrele, common (R-value) 10e. R= sq. ft.
11."Wall type, area and insulation:

a. Exterior: 1. Masonty (Insulation R-value) MMa-1 R= _C > sq. ft.

2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11a-2 R= ko ST
b. Adjacent: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) 11b-1 R= sq. fi.
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11b-2 R= sq. ft.

12. Celling type, area and Insulation: .

a.  Under attic (Insulation R-value) 122. R=Do S 20 sqn

b. Single assembly (Insulation R-value) 12b. R= _ sq. ft
13. Air Distribution System: Duct insulation, location 13. R=

Test report (attach il required) 14a. Type: ((
14. Cooling system 14b. SEER/EER: : 7&;\

(Types: cenlral, room unit, package terminal A.C., gas, none) 14c. Capacity; NA
15. Healing system: 15a. Type: N

(Types: heal pump, elec. strip, nat. gas, L.P, gas, gas h.p., room or PTAG, none) 15b. HSPF/COP/AFUE: : \
15c, Capacity: o
16. Hot water system: _ 16a. Type: T
(Types: elec., nal. gas, L.P. gas, solar, heal rec., ded. heat pump, other, none) 16b. EF:

Florida Energy Coda, =

PREPARED BY: “Cooe
I hareby cerily that this butldin

owuenmsm:\ﬁ'::____,,_ :5 e bt m'nz-:J

g._-;l_.g psignad, «

I hereby cerlily thal the plans and specilications coverad by Ihe calsulation are in cornplinmie wilh |he

1.{/:-3 s s mm_%z
5 in compliagee with the Flonda Energy Code.

4

Reviaw of plans and specilications covered by this calculalion Indicates compliance with
the Florida Energy Code. Balore consiruclion is compleled, this building will be inspegied
lor compliance in accordance with Seclion 553,908, F.5,

-| BUILDING OFFICIAL: ___
DATE: _ ;

[ p—

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING

13.195

nn



TABLE 6B-1 MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS Climate Zones 123

1
Lo U S

i

COMPONENTS PACKAGES FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION 5 TO BE INSTALLED
A B C D E ]
Max %ol glass lo Flaor Area 15% 15% 20% 20% 25% %
% Type Double Clear (DC) | Double Clear (DC) | Double Clear (DC) | Double Clear (DC) |  Double Tint (OT) DC: or: [
@ | Overhang 1'4" 2 2' gt 2’ .c;é___ FEET
i EXT: R=<2
Masonry EXTERIOR AND ADJACENT MASONRY WALLS R-5 ADJS  Rs=
v COMMON MASONRY WALLS R-3 EACH SIDE. COM: R=
< EXT: R=
= Wood EXTERIOR, ADJACENT, AND COMMON WOOD FRAME ADJ  R=
Frame WALLS R-11 COM: R=
CEILINGS R30 | R30 | R30 | R30 | R-30 UNDER ATTIC: R= 5 <~
(NO SINGLE ASSEMBLY CEILINGS ALLOWED) COMMON: A=
@ Slab-On-Grade R-0 R= _(~
8 Raised Wood R-19 (ONLY STEM WALL CONSTRUCTION ALLOWED EXCEPT PACKAGE C) R=
@ | Raised Concrele R-7 R= o]
DUCTS A6 R-6 R-8, TESTED A6 R-6, TESTED R= conD.  []
'SPACE COOLING (SEER) 12.0 10.5 12.0 11.0 120 SEER =
z | Elect. (HSPF) 7.9 7.1 7.4 7.4 7.4 COP=
T Gas/Oil (AFUE) MINIMUM OF .73 (Direct healing) or .78 (Central) AFUE =
e Eleclric EF .08 NOT ALLOWED EF .91 NOT ALLOWED EF .91 EF =
g 2 |_Resislanco"" (SEE BELOW) (SEE BELOW) =
Z%| Gasaoi* MINIMUM EF OF .54 NATURAL GAS ONLY -
= > (SEE BELOW)
Q9 ow: [] EF=
+ Other Any ol Ihe lollowing are allowed: dedicaled heal pump, heal recovery unil or solar system. HRU: | ]
SOLAR: [[] EF=
*" Singla package unils minmum SEER=0.7, HSPF = 6.6,

* Minimum elficiencies for gas and cloctric hol waler syslems apply 10 o 40 gallon waler healers. Reler o Table 6-12 for minimum Code elficiencies for oil wales healers and other sizes.
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS LISTED
Percenl of Glass lo Floor Area: This percenlaga is calculaled by dividing the lotal of al glass areas by the lolal condilioned floor area.

Overhang: The overhang is the dislance the rool o soffil projects oul horizontally kom the face of the glass. Al gass areas shal ba under an overhang of al leas! the prescribed length wilh the lollowing exceplions:
1) giass on the gabled ends of a house and 2) the glass in the Jower slories of a muij-slory housa.

Wall, Cefling and Floor Insulation Values: The R-values indicaled represent the minimum acceplabla insulation level added 1o the structural components of tha wall, celing or floor, Tha R-value ol the stuchural buiding malerials
shall nol be included in this calculation. "Common” components are thase separating condiioned lenancies in a mutlamily buiding. *Adjacen components separale condilioned space from uncondiioned but endlosed space.

“Exterfor” components separalo condiioned space lrom unconditioned and unenclosed space.

Floor: Slab-on-grade floors withoul edge insulation are acceplable, Raised wood Roors shal have continuous stem wals with insulation placed on the slem wall or under the floor excepl Package C.
Ducls: "TESTED" shall mean the ducls have less than 5% leahage based on a cerbiied lest report by a Stale-approved lesler,

Space Cooling System: Coofing sysiems shall have a Seasonal Energy Efficancy Ratio (SEER) for cenlral units or Energy Elfciency Ratio (EER) for room unils or PTAC's equal lo of grealer than the prescribed vakue.

Eleclric Space Heallng Oplion: Heal pump syslerms shal be raled wilh a Heating Seasonal Pedormance Faclor (HSPF) equal lo or grealer than the prescribed HSPF, Heal pump syslems may conlan electric skip backups

meeting the crileria of section 608.1. ABC.3.2.1.2. No electric resislance space heal is alowed lor these packages.
Eleclic ResIslance Hot Waler Option: For packages designaled Not Alowed”, an slectrc resislance hot waler syslem may ba inslaled only in conjunction with one of the "Other Hol Waler Syslem Opbions™, Sea below.

Other Hot Water Syslem Options: Any dodicated heal pump, heal recovery unil, or solar hol waler system may be inslalled. Solar syslems must have an EF of 1.5 or higher. Eleclric resislance systems having an EF of .88 or

grealer, of natural gas syslems wilh EF 54 or grealer may be used in conjunction with these syslems,

TABLE 6B-2| MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL PACKAGES

Conslruclion,
Insulalion & Installation

All ducls, lillings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically allached,

sealed, insulated and installed in accordance wilh the criteria of Seclion 610.1, - Ducls in allics must be
insulated 1o a minimum ol R-6.

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK

Exterior Joinls & Cracks 606.1 | To be caulked, gaskeled, wealher-stripped or otherwise sealed. i ,

Exlerior Windows & Doors 606.1 | Max .3 clm/sq.fl. window area; .5 clm/sq.lt. door area, &y

Sole & Top Plales 606.1 _|Sole plates and penetrations through lop plates of exlerior walls must be sealed. % Pt

Recessed Lighling 606.1 [Type IC rated wilth no penetrations (two alternalives allowed). ol

Multi-story Houses 606.1 | Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity belween floors.

Exhaus! Fans 606.1 |Exhausl lans vented lo uncondilionm;lk space shall have dampers, except lor combustion L '
devices with integral exhaust ductwork,

Waler Healers G12.1 | Comply with efficlency requirements in Table 6-12. Swilch or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) | ¢
or cutolf (gas) must be provided. Extemal or buill-in heat trap required for vertical pipa risers,

Swimming G12.1 |Spas & healed pools must have covers (excepl solar heated). Non-commercial pools musl have a |

|__Pools & Spas pUMR as spa & pool healers must have minimum thermal efficiency ol 78%.

Hol Waler Pipes 612.1 |insulation Is required for hot waler circulaling systems (Including heat recovery units). =]

Shower Heads 612.1

HVAC Ducl 610.1

Waler flow mus! be restricted lo no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 PSIG. ' e

HVAC Conlrols

607.1

Separale readily accessible manual or aulomalic thermostal lor each system.

13.196

1
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